| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |  |
|---------------------|--|
|                     |  |

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Cromer to Engrossed House Bill No. 645 by Representative Cromer

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 20, after "effectiveness," insert "experimental or investigational treatment,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 14, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- "(3) Allow covered persons, upon request and free of charge, to review and have copies of all documents relevant to the claim for benefits and to submit comments and documents relating to the claim, without regard to whether that information was submitted or considered in the initial benefit determination, and to receive continued coverage pending the outcome of the appeals process where required by applicable law or the plan document or policy."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 12 On page 15, line 28, after "imminent" delete "and serious"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 16, line 1, after "immediate" delete "and serious"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 17, line 8, after "imminent" delete "and serious"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 17, line 10, after "immediate" delete "and serious"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 19, line 18, after "imminent" delete "and serious"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 On page 19, line 20, after "immediate" delete "and serious"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 29, line 10, after "organization" delete the period "." and insert "through the
- 25 Department of Insurance's website."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 33, line 15, after "organization" delete the period "." and insert "through the
- 3 Department of Insurance's website."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 33, line 20, after "notify" insert "the health insurance issuer and"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 38, at the end of line 3, delete the period "." and insert "or the expedited external
- 8 review."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 38, at the end of line 20, delete the period "." and insert "or the expedited external
- 11 review."
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO.</u> 14
- On page 38, line 24, after "review" insert "or the expedited external review"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 46, line 5, after "commissioner" change "may" to "shall"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 52, line 13, after "external" delete "review." and insert "review, and no fee or other
- 18 charge may be levied upon a covered person for any costs of an external review."